

# **Damascus Farmers Market - Sponsor Application**

The Market is located at Laurel Creek Park, 127 W Imboden St, from May to October 2024. P.O. BOX 576, DAMASCUS, VA 24236 info@damascus.org, 276-475-3831

The Town of Damascus is accepting applications for sponsors for the 2024 Farmers Market season. Your generous donation will be used toward the success and growth of the Damascus Farmers Market in the 2024 season. Sponsorships support market operations, capital costs, and market-based special events. **Please return your sponsor application by February 28th** to Town Hall for consideration by the Town Council.

Sponsor/Business Name
Website
Social Media Pages
Contact Name
Phone Number
Email Address
Mailing Address

Please select a level of sponsorship:

#### Title Sponsor - \$1,000

- Includes:
  - Signage at Laurel Creek Park with the Title Sponsor's logo for the entire market season
  - Acknowledgement on the VisitDamascus.org website
  - Recognition in relevant public announcements, social media posts, and marketing materials
  - Optional 10x10 booth space at the Damascus Farmers Market to represent your business

(Limit one title sponsor per season)

\_ \$1,000 Sponsorship

### Friend of the Market

Choose your own dollar amount contribution in support of the Damascus Farmers Market. - Includes:

- Recognition on the VisitDamascus.org website and at the Market Manager's table

\$\_

**Title Sponsor applicant -** Please describe your interest in the Damascus Farmers Market and potential opportunities for community engagement at the market during the May to October season:

#### **Sponsorship Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The Damascus Farmers Market is a seasonal outdoor market for local vendors and includes raw agricultural products (whole fruit and vegetables, eggs, etc.), value added products (meat, preserved goods, baked goods, etc.), craft items, live music, and more.
- 2. The Farmers Market season is from May to October, approximately 26 weeks.
- 3. **Title Sponsor:** If the Title Sponsor chooses to set up booth space at the Market, the Title Sponsor is required to be in compliance with current rules and regulations of the Virginia Health Department (VDH) and Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (VDACS). Market dates must be confirmed with the Market Manager at least two weeks in advance.
- 4. The Town of Damascus has the exclusive right to review and either accept or reject any and/or all sponsorship applications.
- 5. **Liability:** The Town of Damascus, Virginia and the Damascus Farmers Market assume NO liability for damage, theft, personal injury, or weather conditions, or otherwise.

Questions? Visit <u>www.VisitDamascus.org</u> or email info@damascus.org.

On behalf of my organization/company, I	have read and hereby
agree to the terms and conditions of this sponsorship.	

Applicant Signature	Date	
11	 	

Mail application and payment to:

Town of Damascus (Farmers Market), P.O. Box 576, Damascus, VA 24236 Title Sponsor applicants: If selected, you will receive an invoice and request for the use of your logo.

## Thank you for your support of the Damascus Farmers Market!